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incorporated herein, as an instrument of
(E) CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE TO REMAIN Professional Service is the property of

Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
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(E) A.C. PAVING TO REMAIN

(E) BUILDING TO REMAIN (NO WORK)
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(E) CONCRETE WALK TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

{E) TURF AND IRRIGATION TO REMAIN
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Rev. Date:

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO REMAIN,
VERIFY IN FIELD

f
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT PER DSA APP 03-117025

1 3]

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.)
REFER TO ACCESSIBILITY NOTE, THIS SHEET

0

(E) SITE ENTRANCE TOW AWAY SIGNAGE PER DSA
APP NO

E—Mall: design@eomam.com

. (N) MODULAR CLASSROOM ON WOOD FOUNDATION
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS

Revision Description:

. (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL AND SIGNAGE, PER
DSA APP. 03-117025

. {E) MODULAR CLASSROOM, NO WORK

. (E) BACKSTOP TO BE REMOVED, PATCH ASPHALT
BACK FLUSH W/ EXISTING ASPHALT

Revision:

Fax (559) 436-0887

www.Integrateddesigns.com

BUILDING B
DSA # 51547

. {E) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM, DSA APP. 03-117025

%

. (E) ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN,
DSA APP. 03-117025

........

Rev. Date:

BUILDING F
DSA # 51547
® -

8011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, California 93710

Phone (559) 436~0881
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PARKING CALCULATION

C EXISTING PARKING LOT #1
TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED:

: : ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED

PER CBC TABLE 118-208.2:
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Y DSA # 51547
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Revision Description:

b VAN SPACES REQUIRED
5 {1 PER 6 ADA). 1

@ BUILDING G .
DSA # 51547 ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED: 0 REGULAR

1 VAN

1 TOTAL

FLOOD ZONE INFO

FLOOD ZONE DESIGNATION: ZONE X (0.2%)
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; BUILDING D
| DSA # 51547
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F.LR.M. PANEL DESIGNATION: 06028C1840E
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BUILDING H
DSA # 51547 EFFECTIVE DATE OF F.LR.M: 09/26/2008

1 BUILDING E
@ ! DSA # 515647
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 BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE): ~400 FT.
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COMMUNITY ORDINANCE SECTION:  BMC 15.74.040

1 - ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS
COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING
CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL
REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL
REPAIRS, AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PORTIONS OF THE POT
THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE NONCOMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN
IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING
THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF
THIS PROJECTS WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS. ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR
PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS
PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A
FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE
PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE
NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION
TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE
CBC AS PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION
CHANGE DOCUMENT.

ARCHITECT HAS INSPECTED THE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.)AS
INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND HAS FOUND IT TO BE, OR HAS
INDICATED ON THE PLANS REMEDIAL WORK WHICH WOULD

CAUSE IT TO BE, A BARRIER-FREE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
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BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
1101 NOBLE AVE BAKERSFIELD, CA.

20

WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
TWO PORTABLE CLASSROOMS

Project Name & Address:

+580.38'
Sheet Title:

24

Issue Date:
Designer:

PC INITIALS

DSA 810 LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW

o facilitate the Division of the State Architect's {DSAY approval of the Fire/Life Safety portion of a project, DSA raquires
Local Fire Authority (LFA) review of certain elements as identified in this form. Use of this form-is mandatory for projects
that add square footage to-a campus orif any item on this form i relevant t the project. For additional information, see
DSA 810 Instructions -and DSA Policy 09:01.

' PROJECT INFORMATION
School Districvowner: . BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Project Name/Schook:  WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
| Project Address: 1101 NOBLE AVE. SAKERSHELD CA 933(}5

[ LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY {LFA}
LFAAgency Neme:  BAKERSFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT

”LFAReviewarName EEN[‘: M 31T 8 0

Agency Approval Stamp:

®

FILE # 15-6
IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
b7 |
[ﬁ )

S k p
AC fl_.m%%
pATE Jun-2.0_2di6

TRACKING #

DARTMOUTH STREET
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e AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH; OR AS APPROVED BY CODE

e FREE OF ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING #" IF BEVELED
AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE, OR VERTICAL LEVEL CHANGES

EXCEEDING #"
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i have rev:ewed and respomfed to tha appﬁcable aems for ﬁus mbxect as ksted bebw.
- Note: Only sign this form when ms mage omotkesitaplan Aloose form is not acceptable-to DSA.

LFA Reviewer's Siguature

s  WITH A FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT WALKING
SURFACE

Stamp(s):

s  WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%) OR LESS AND WITH A
CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%) OR LESS OR A RAMP WITH A
RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:12 (8.33%) AND A CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50
(2%) WITH APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS AS DETAILED
WITHIN THIS SET OF DOCUMENTS.

ReviswKey: “Y"=  Complios with LFA Requuemems "N™=  Not appmved:(wmplate Section 8)
“M" = Not appiicable to this project “NR”= LFA slects not to review
Description ’ JYIN] NA | NR

: Where an elevator does not meet madical emergency service cab size, per the Califormia |
4 Building Code (CBC), use of stairways foremergency rescue and patient transport is. | X
acceptabie [ S /

PO m———— e i =

SAFE
DISPERSAL
AREA

o IS FREE OF OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 80" ABOVE
THE WALKING SURFACE

’ T T———— L
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‘2 Accoss roads firg Ieme markmgs, pavers and gatse ent:anwes arein acmsdanqe thh Title i /1

b o .32
29832 -/ 18, Califotnia: Code of Regulations & the Californla Fire Cods, Chapter 5,

e IS FREE OF OBJECTS WHICH PROTRUDE MORE THAN 4"
BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 27" AND 80" ABOVE THE WALKING
SURFACE :

~

Fire hydrant location and distrbution complies with the California Fire coﬁa for mm

checked, DSA can onily approve oh-site-water sforage as an alterhate. Tha signature of the

Fire tiydrant location and distributiori complies w:th NFPA 1142 A}temam Means®™ ¥ "NR* B x
schook district official is required to acknowledge use of aitemate means.

COLUMBUS STREET

Signature of School District Officlal:

INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
(NO WORK), UN.O.

Pﬂnt the Schoal District Ofﬂcia(‘s Name'

‘me location(s) of the proposed post indicator valve and fire: depamneat gonnection mat
the requiremms of ih:s jurisdiction.

6 ‘ The !ocetmn(s) ofthe detector check vatve assembly meet me fsquitﬁmems afthis ‘ 1 7{

' ssmem;eet:zmxea in & hazard severity 2one area? (CBC, Chapter 7A, Section 701A) [ Yes [Ano

7 | checktypeit™ves: [ JModerate [TJHigh [Jverysigh [Jwira
{if one of these boxas is:checked, the project design must meet the requirements of Chapler 7A.)

INDICATES NEW PORTABLE BUILDING
UNDER THIS APPLICATION

OVERALL SITE PLAN
TWO PORTABLE CLASSROOMS SCALE: 17 = 40

HALF-TONE DASHED LINE INDICATES
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

Sheet No.:

A1.01

Release: -

G:\2016frs\16-5223 Washington Middle School\Sheets\A1.01 OVERALL SITE PLAN.dwg RICHARD DELLANINI

COMMENTS {note deficiencies):

INDICATES PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH
OF TRAVEL, THIS APPLICATION

§ DSA 810 (rev 05-12-14)
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